
Contact List of Agency Merger Team Members 
The persons listed in the table below are the members of the US 64 Improvements project’s National 
Environmental Policy Act (NEPA)/Section 404 of the Clean Water Act Merger Team.  The Merger Team must 
concur on the Least Environmentally Damaging Practicable Alternative (LEDPA) for the US 64 project after 
public and agency review of the Draft Environmental Impact Statement (DEIS).  Previously the team 
concurred on the project’s Statement of Purpose and Need and the alternatives assessed in detail in Chapter 4 
of the DEIS.   

The US Army Corps of Engineers can issue a Section 404 permit for placing fill in wetlands and other 
waterways only for the LEDPA.  Thus, the LEDPA is the only alternative that NCDOT can implement.  The 
LEDPA is the alternative that causes the least amount of environmental impacts when considering all issues, 
such as impacts to wetlands, waterways, communities, historic resources, and other types of natural resources.  
Public comments on the severity of community and other impacts will be important to Merger Team members 
when deciding on the practicability of each alternative evaluated in detail in the DEIS.   

 

Agency Person Regulatory Concerns Mailing Address  E-mail Address 

US Army Corps of 
Engineers (USACE) 

Bill 
Biddlecome Streams and wetlands 

PO Box 1000 
Washington, NC 
27889-1000 

William.j.biddlecome@usace.army.mil  

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service (USFWS) 

Mike Bryant Alligator River National 
Wildlife Refuge manager 

PO Box 1969 
Manteo, NC 27954 

mike_bryant@fws.gov   

NC Division of Water 
Quality (NCDWQ) 

David 
Wainwright 

Streams and wetlands 
1650 Mail Service 
Center, Raleigh, NC 
27699-1650 

david.wainwright@ncdenr.gov  

NC Division of Coastal 
Management 
(NCDCM) 

Cathy 
Brittingham 

Coastal wetlands and 
Coastal Area 
Management Act plans 

1638 Mail Service 
Center, Raleigh, NC  
27699-1638 

Cathy.brittingham@ncmail.net  

US Environmental 
Protection Agency 
(USEPA) 

Chris 
Militscher 

General Environmental 
Protection 

61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, GA  30303 

Militscher.chris@epamail.epa.gov 

National Marine 
Fisheries  Service 
(NMFS) 

Ron Sechler Marine and estuarine 
habitats and species 

101 Pivers Island 
Road, Beaufort, NC  
28516 

Ron.sechler@noaa.gov 

NC Division of Marine 
Fisheries (DMF) 

Sara Winslow 
Marine and estuarine 
habitats and species 

1367 US 17 South 
Elizabeth City, NC 
27909 

Sara.winslow@ncmail.net 

USFWS Gary Jordan 
Wildlife and endangered 
Species 

PO Box 33726 
Raleigh, NC  
 27636-3726 

Gary.jordan@fws.gov 

NC Division of 
Wildlife Resources  

Travis Wilson Wildlife and endangered 
Species 

1142 I-85 Service Rd. 
Creedmoor, NC  
27522 

Travis.wilson@ncwildlife.org 

NC Department of 
Cultural Resources 

Renee 
Gledhill-
Earley 

Historic architecture and 
archaeology 

4617 Mail Service 
Center 
Raleigh NC  
27699-4617 

renee.gledhill-earley@ncdcr.gov  

NC Department of 
Transportation 

Ted Devens Transportation 
1548 Mail Service 
Center, Raleigh, NC 
27699-1548 

tedevens@ncdot.gov  
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